Retained earnings as at 1 April 2010 135,803 18,224 – – (21,205) – – – 3,551 136,373
Profit for the year 17,498 145 (19,747) 1,706 12,552 (92) – – (380) 11,682
Dividends (13,398) – – – – – – – – (13,398)

Total equity 288,460 18,369 (20,226) – (8,653) (8,304) – – 3,171 272,817

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 37,168 – – – – – (3,736) – – 33,432
Receipt in advance 21,948 – – – 10,144 – – – – 32,092
Borrowings 41,181 – – – – – – – – 41,181
Current income tax liabilities 5,052 2,717 (4,266) – – – – – 547 4,050

105,349 2,717 (4,266) – 10,144 – (3,736) – 547 110,755

Non-current liabilities
Deferred income tax liabilities 2,273 – – – – 10,185 – – – 12,458

Total liabilities 107,622 2,717 (4,266) – 10,144 10,185 (3,736) – 547 123,213

Total equity and liabilities 396,082 21,086 (24,492) – 1,491 1,881 (3,736) – 3,718 396,030

– 14 –

(iii)	 Effect on error correction on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as at
1 April 2010

As previously
reported Note 2(a) Note 2(d) Note 2(e) Note 2(h) Note 2(i) As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 83,633 – – 3,812 – – 87,445
Deferred income tax assets 1,570 – 2,258 – – – 3,828
Trade, retention and other receivable – – – – 11,591 – 11,591

85,203 – 2,258 3,812 11,591 – 102,864

Current assets
Inventories 84,742 21,825 – – – 4,252 110,819
Current income tax recoverable 1,378 (635) 1,003 – – (147) 1,599
Trade, retention and other receivables 121,601 – – – (11,591) – 110,010
Cash and cash equivalents 51,918 – – – – – 51,918

259,639 21,190 1,003 – (11,591) 4,105 274,346

Total assets 344,842 21,190 3,261 3,812 – 4,105 377,210

EQUITY
Equity attributable to equity
  holders of the Company
Share capital 23,100 – – – – – 23,100
Revaluation reserve 28,438 – – 1,921 – – 30,359
Exchange reserve 641 – – 933 – – 1,574
Share option reserve 261 – – – – – 261
Other reserves and share premium 48,036 – – – – – 48,036
Retained earnings 135,803 18,224 (21,205) – – 3,551 136,373

Total equity 236,279 18,224 (21,205) 2,854 – 3,551 239,703

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 28,593 – – – – – 28,593
Receipt in advance 10,349 – 24,466 – – – 34,815
Borrowings 60,865 – – – – – 60,865
Current income tax liabilities 3,996 2,966 – – – 554 7,516

103,803 2,966 24,466 – – 554 131,789

Non-current liabilities
Deferred income tax liabilities 4,760 – – 958 – – 5,718

Total liabilities 108,563 2,966 24,466 958 – 554 137,507

Total equity and liabilities 344,842 21,190 3,261 3,812 – 4,105 377,210

– 15 –

3.	 REVENUE, OTHER INCOME AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

2012 2011
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Restated)
(Note 2)

Revenue
Sale of goods 393,154 354,570
Sale of services 13,519 16,667

406,673 371,237

Other income
Net foreign exchange gain 1 1,265
Others 1,141 664

1,142 1,929

407,815 373,166

The Executive Directors are the Group’s chief operating decision-makers. Management has determined the
operating segments based on the information reviewed by the Executive Directors for the purposes of
allocating resources and assessing performance.

The Executive Directors evaluate regularly the performance of the Group’s business from its wholesale,